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1 NO.6 Quynh Bang (Nghe An ) 2 NO.11MySon (HaTinh )

3 NO.27 Hoi Phuoc (Da Nang City) 4 NO.37 Trang (Binh Thuan )

5 NO.56 Krong K'Ma Dac Lac ) 6 NO.67 XaCai (Quang Ngai )




7 NO.78 TraO (PhuYen ) 8 NO.83 Ngoi Ngan (Khan Hoa )

1 NO.4 Thach Quang (Tanh Hoa ) 2 NO.9 Ban Khoang (Nghe An )

3 NO.20Ben Da (Quang Binh ) 4 NO.42 Tuan Tu (Ninh Thuan )




5 NO.48 NOng Truong Bo Sua  (Lam Dong ) 6 NO.62 Ngoc Reo (Kon Tum )

7 NO.72 Song Sau (Quang Ngai ) 8 NO.82Dalac (PhuYen )




2-1 2-2

2-2  PMU-18 2-3
3-1 PC 3-17
3-2 3-18
3-3 3-19
3-4 3-20
3-5 3-21
3-6 3-22
3-7 3-24
3-8 3-24
3-9 3-26

3-10 3-40
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(Billion VND)

Selection from 84 Candidate Bridges
Summary of 2nd Survey Results

W W wWwWwNNN R
1 1 1
© N N O 0NN

© @
o
AN

3-15
3-19
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A. Authorities and Agencies

AASHTO :

JICA
MOT
MPI
PMU18
PID2

American Association of State Highway and Transportation Officials
Japan International Cooperation Agency

Ministry of Transport

Ministry of Planning and Investment

Project Management Unit 18 18

Project Implementation Department No.2

B. Other Abbreviations

A
ave.
A/P
Br.
cm
CBR

HP
km
km/h
Min.
Max.
m,M
min.
mm
No.

PVC pipe :

Veh.
VND

Ampere

average( )
Authorization to pay
Bridge( )
centimeter
California Bearing Ratio
Height

Horse Power
kilometer

kilometer per hour
Min.

Max.

meter

minute

millimeter

Number ( )
Poly-vinyl chloride pipe
Ton

Vehicle

Vietnamese Dong
Width

Dollar

Yen






87 329,560km?

MOT : Ministry of Transport

Hoa Binh Thuan
200km
Da Nang
1
JICA 1
2 2001 10 4
1999
]

7,630 1999
1986
1998 11 2020
18 Da Nang Thanh
1,300km 50km
GDP
50 6
1 GDP Da Nang
21,457 97% 28
2001 3 87
JICA
2001 8 5 9 8
11 17
3
87 84
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a b c
d e f
g 45
45 22 23
(@)
(b)
22 23 45
JICA 14 1 6 15
-1
-1
6 PC
22
16 PC 13 3
9
14
23
32.55 32.05
0.50
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PMU18

9.86

8.5

10

17.25

45.5

MOT

125

7.39

12.5

NO.18

PMU18
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1-1-2
1-1-3

1-2

1-3

2-1-1
2-1-2
2-1-3
2-1-4
2-2
2-2-1
2-2-2
2-2-3

3-1
3-1-1
3-1-2
3-1-3
3-1-4
3-1-5

84

2-1
2-1
2-4
2-4
2-4
2-6
2-6
2-7
2-11

3-1
3-1
3-1
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3-2-4-1
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3-2-4-4
3-2-4-5
3-2-4-6
3-2-4-7
3-2-5
3-2-5-1
3-2-5-2
3-2-5-3
3-2-5-4
3-2-5-5
3-2-5-6
3-2-5-7

3-3

3-4

3-5
3-5-1
3-5-2

3-6

3-10
3-10
3-13
3-28
3-33
3-33
3-34
3-34
3-35
3-37
3-37
3-48
3-51
3-51
3-51
3-51
3-52
3-52
3-53
3-54
3-55
3-56
3-58
3-58
3-59
3-60
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